County of Lincoln

300 Central Avenue (575) 648-2385
P.O. Box 711 FAX (575) 648-4182
Carrizozo, New Mexico 88301

December 20, 2019

NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETINGS

NOTICE is hereby given that the Land and Natural Resources
Advisory Committee will hold its regularly scheduled meetings at
the Lincoln County Courthouse (Commission Chambers) in Carrizozo,
New Mexico, at 9:00 a.m., on the following dates:

Tuesday, January 14, 2020 Tuesday, July 14, 2020
Tuesday, February 11, 2020 Tuesday, August 11, 2020
Tuesday, March 10, 2020 Tuesday, September 8, 2020
Tuesday, April 14, 2020 Tuesday, October 13, 2020
Tuesday, May 12, 2020 Tuesday, November 10, 2020
Tuesday, June 9, 2020 Tuesday, December 8, 2020

A proposed Agenda will be available at least seventy-two (72)
hours before the meeting from the County Manager’s Office,
Lincoln County Administration Building, Carrizozo, New Mexico.

Changes affecting the date and/or location of a regular scheduled
meeting will be mailed to newspapers of general circulation in
Lincoln County and notices will be posted on the official
bulletin board in the Lincoln County Administration Building, 300
Central Avenue, Carrizozo.

Special meetings of the Land and Natural Resources Advisory
Committee may be called by the Chairman or a majority of the
members upon three (3) days notice. For the purpose of special
meetings, notice requirements will be met by posting notices on
the official bulletin board in the Lincoln County Administration
Building and notifying the news media.

If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of an
auxiliary aid or service, please contact 575/648-2385 at least 48
hours in advance of the meeting.

BILLIE-JO GUEVARA
ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT/
HUMAN RESOURCES DIRECTOR
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